PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA February 11, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

A MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - January 28, 2025, regular meeting minutes

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SAFETY-SERVICE DIRECTOR

CITY STAFF REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

Safety & Service Committee, January 28, 2025, meeting minutes

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 25-2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY BY INTERNET AUCTION

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 4-25

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 352.99, PARKING INFRACTION FINES, OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 5-25

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 131.06, FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE SERVICE AND RETURN OF WRITS AND ORDERS, OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 6-25

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO.

Ordinance 7-25

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARY OF A CERTAIN SUPERVISORY POSITION CLASSIFIED AS EXEMPT EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO, AND REPLACING ANY PREVIOUS ORDINANCES REFERRENCING SALARIES FOR CERTAIN EXEMPT EMPLOYEE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance 8-25

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A NATUREWORKS GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO FUND CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATERWORKS PARK COMMUNITY SPLASH PAD

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT